
APPENDIX A

Options for 2021/2022 Fee Changes

2018 Bylaw 4108 Fees and Charges Option % Chg

Adult (19 – 59) Single Admission $6.75 

10x $60.80 
25x $143.75 
50x $270.00

1 month $57.00
3 month $136.00
6 month $234.00

12 month Deluxe 
Active Pass (with  

benefits)
$420.00

12 month Basic 
Pass (without 

benefits)
$372.00

Lifetime 
Membership 90 

yrs+
Free

Senior (60 plus) Single Admission $5.50 

10x $49.50 
25x $117.00 
50x $220.00 

1 month $57.00 
3 month $136.00 
6 month $234.00 

12 month Deluxe 
Active Pass (with  

benefits)
$420.00 

12 month Drop-in  
(without benefits) $372.00

Children and Youth (6 – 18) Single Admission $3.50 

10x $31.50 
25x $74.50 
50x $140.00 

12 month $69.00 

With Valid Parent 
Adult Annual Pass Free

Family (Max. 5) Single Admission $13.50 

2021/2022
DROP- IN FEES (swim, skate, weight room, aerobic classes)

Admission fees inclusive of tax
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Options for 2021/2022 Fee Changes

2018 Bylaw 4108 Fees and Charges Option % Chg2021/2022

Yoga Single Admission $12.50

Kindergym First child $5.00
Additional sibling $2.00

Other Drop-in Fees 
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Options for 2021/2022 Fee Changes

2018 Bylaw 4108 Fees and Charges Option % Chg2021/2022

Pottery Single Admission $8.00

10x $72.00
10x (youth) $65.00

25x $176.00
25x (youth) $155.00

6 Month $240.00
1 year $380.00

Rates per hour unless otherwise noted*
Outdoor Tennis  (per 1 hour) $5.71 revise fee to Outdoor Court
Tennis – Prime (1 hour) $26.67
Tennis – Economy (1 hour) $24.76
Tennis – Non-Prime (1 hour) $15.24
Squash – Prime (45 minutes) $15.24
Squash – Non-Prime (45 minutes) $12.14
Racquet – Rental $2.38
Rates per day 
Complex – Off Season $1,568.86
Complex – In Season $2,195.43
Complex – Off Season Commercial $2,195.43
Complex – In Season Commercial $2,622.86

 Pool Rental – Youth $109.52
 Pool Rental – Adult $148.00
 Pool Rental – Commercial $166.00
 Pool Rental – Lifeguard/Instructor (additional staff) ** $32.00
Lane Rental – Youth $14.00
Lane Rental – Adult $20.25
Lane Rental – Commercial $23.50

Greenglade 

RACQUET SPORTS (Subject to applicable tax)

*See Panorama Recreation brochure for the definition of prime, non-prime and economy.

  Off Season is defined as being between May 1st and September 30th.

AQUATICS (Subject to applicable tax)
Rates per hour

**Lifeguard/Instructor is additional charge at times outside of normal operating hours and where 
additional staff is needed.

Max participants per lifeguard = 35 (additional lifeguard charges apply to larger groups). 
Pool rentals do not include slide use. Slide use will require an additional 2 lifeguards.
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2018 Bylaw 4108 Fees and Charges Option % Chg2021/2022

Rates per hour unless otherwise noted
Ice – Adult Prime* $221.00
Ice – Adult Non-Prime $171.00
Ice – Adult Midnight** $112.00
Ice – Youth Prime $118.00
Ice – Youth Non-Prime $99.00
Junior B Hockey Practice*** $127.00 remove
Junior B Game **** $128.00 revise fee to Junior B Game/Practice
Ice – Commercial (Tournament rate e.g. Pacific Cup)*** $220.00
Dry Floor – Adult $71.00
Dry Floor – Adult League $69.00
Dry Floor – Youth $46.00
Dry Floor – Youth League $44.00
Dry Floor – Commercial (Trade Show) $73.00
Skate Rental $3.33
Arena Staff $32.00
Rates per day
 Complex – Ice Season Commercial (per day) $2,700.00
 Complex – Dry Floor Commercial (per day) $1,095.00

Rates per hour unless otherwise noted
Boardroom – Youth $21.50
Boardroom – Adult $28.00
Boardroom – Commercial and Birthday Party $33.00
Island Room – Youth $20.50
Island Room – Adult $26.50
Island Room – Commercial and Birthday Party $35.00
Fitness Studio – Youth $29.00
Fitness Studio – Adult $43.00
Fitness Studio – Commercial and Birthday Party $52.00
Spin Room – Youth $28.00
Spin Room – Adult $42.00
Spin Room – Commercial and Birthday Party $48.00

Lobby/Concourse $12.00

Poolside Room - Youth $17.50

ARENA FACILITY  (Subject to applicable tax, unless otherwise stated)

* See the Peninsula Recreation Commission Ice Allocation Policy for the definition of prime time.

** Adult Midnight is charged between 12:00am and 5:00am Monday to Friday
***Commercial rate may vary depending on market demand (fee is charged for both Prime and Non-Prime 
times)
****Additional $25 per hour to be charged if Panthers do not supply security

PANORAMA ROOM/FACILITY RENTAL  (Subject to applicable tax)
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Options for 2021/2022 Fee Changes

2018 Bylaw 4108 Fees and Charges Option % Chg2021/2022
Poolside Room – Adult $26.50
Poolside Room – Commercial and Birthday Party $35.00
ARC Room - Youth $17.50
ARC Room - Adult $26.50
ARC Room – Commercial and Birthday Party $35.00
Parking Lot - Commercial Negotiated
Parking Lot Per Zone/Day $75.00
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Options for 2021/2022 Fee Changes

2018 Bylaw 4108 Fees and Charges Option % Chg2021/2022

Rates per hour unless otherwise noted
Cultural Centre Room A – Youth $28.00
Cultural Centre Room A – Adult $35.00
Cultural Centre Room A – Commercial * $43.00
Cultural Centre Room B – Youth $26.00
Cultural Centre Room B – Adult $33.00
Cultural Centre Room B – Commercial * $41.00
 * Bookings 3 days or more, 1st 8 hours at commercial rate, 
remaining days at adult rate

Rates per hour unless otherwise noted
Classroom – Youth $23.50
Classroom – Adult $29.00
Classroom – Commercial and Birthday Party * $43.00
Fitness/Dance Studio (Rm 4) - Youth $29.00 new
Fitness/Dance Studio (Rm 4) - Adult $36.00 new
Fitness/Dance Studio (Rm 4) - Commercial/Birthday Party $52.00 new
Gymnasium – Youth $36.00
Gymnasium – Adult $43.00
Gymnasium – Commercial and Birthday Party $70.00
Gymnasium - Court Rental Fee (Pickleball, Badminton) $15.00
Teen Lounge $42.00
Staff Supervision $32.00
Playing Field $15.00
 * Bookings 3 days or more, 1st 8 hours at commercial rate, 
remaining days at adult rate

Rates per hour unless otherwise noted
Science Classroom – Youth* $23.50
Science Classroom – Adult* $29.00
Science Classroom – Commercial* $43.00
Multipurpose – Youth*** $69.00
Multipurpose – Adult*** $79.00
Multipurpose – Commercial*** $121.00
Gymnasium – Youth** $50.00
Gymnasium – Adult** $62.00
Gymnasium – Commercial and Birthday Party** $95.00
Staff Supervision (two hour minimum required) $32.00
*    Home Ec. Room used for Panorama Recreation Centre Programs 
**   Half Gymnasium rental is half the regular fee

*** One third of Multipurpose rental is one third the regular fee

CENTRAL SAANICH CULTURAL CENTRE
(Subject to applicable tax)

GREENGLADE COMMUNITY CENTRE
(Subject to applicable tax)

NORTH SAANICH MIDDLE SCHOOL
(Subject to applicable tax)
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2018 Bylaw 4108 Fees and Charges Option % Chg2021/2022

Rates per day unless otherwise noted
Table Rental Fee Per Table $3.00
Chair Rental Fee Per Chair $0.75
Fitness/Aquatic Fitness Staff $40/hr
Maintenance Staff $42/hr
Event Power (special events/tournaments) Negotiated
Dumpster (special events/ tournaments) Negotiated
Damage Deposit - Major Event/Tournament 20% of contract

Facility rental for commercial film rental 
Negotiated new

MISCELLANEOUS
(Subject to applicable tax)
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Options for 2021/2022 Fee Changes

2018 Bylaw 4108 Fees and Charges Option % Chg2021/2022

$5.00 
$15.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 

$1.00 
$2.00 
$0.25 
$0.50 

Child Minding per hour $3.75 
x10 $37.50 

$245
$615
$405

$1,005
$1,075
$2,665
$1,275
$3,200

$800
$75.00

Negotiated
Negotiated
Negotiated
Negotiated

Reado Sign Daily Negotiated
Weekly Negotiated

Negotiated
Negotiated
Negotiated
Negotiated
Negotiated
Negotiated

Employee Wellness Program Participant Fee (6-12 months of 
calendar year term) $225

Employee Wellness Program Participant Fee (1-5 months of 
calendar year term) $155

Military Participant Fee $225
Negotiated

MISCELLANOUS ADMINISTRATION (Inclusive of tax) 
Refund Fee
NSF Cheque/Declined Credit Card Fee
Change to Pass Membership
Card Replacement
Loonie Admission
Toonie Admission
Locker (small/medium)
Locker (large)

ADVERTISING FEES

BROCHURE ADVERTISING (Subject to applicable tax)

Banner Ad ( 2 x 7.25)
Banner Ad ( 2 x 7.25) three brochures (20% discount)
Banner Ad ( 4 x 7.25)
Banner Ad ( 4 x 7.25) three brochures (20% discount)
Front/Back Inside Cover (full gloss 9.5 x 7.25)
Front/Back Inside Cover (full gloss 9.5 x 7.25) three brochures
Back Cover (full gloss 9.5 x 7.25) 
Back Cover (full gloss 9.5 x 7.25) three brochures
Inside Full Page 
Design Fee (per hour)

FACILITY ADVERTISING (Subject to applicable tax)
Rink Board A (per year)
Wall Board A (per year)
Rink Board B (per year)

Title Sponsor of Event
PARTNERSHIPS

Partners of Panorama

Wall Board B (per year)

Aquatic Wall Board
Tennis Wall Board
LCD Display
Panther’s Arena B Advertising Exclusivity
Hanging Banner (per year)
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